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ECO-PROTECTION

The 40 hp V-400 GT comes standard with:

¢ Remote Control Functionality

e US EPA Tier 4 Final Generator

e HKD GEYSER Water Flow Adjustment
e 330 degree programmable oscillation

The next-gen V-400GT is designed to match the
production of our industry leading V-500 models
while reducing energy and water requirements.
This is an ideal unit for projects that require Tier 4
compliant engines.

Applications Include:

e Dust Suppression

e Smoke Emissions Control

e Crushing & Aggregate Handling
e Dry Bulk Transfer & Storage

SPECIFICATIONS

Operation

Variable Flow Rates

Projection
Auto. Oscillation

Misting Coverage
Fan Motor

Fan Capacity

Pump Motor

Pump Capacity

Voltage/Frequency

Remote or Manual

10 - 50 gpm
1.2-18 m*/h

225 ft
69m

330°
146,280 ft>
13,590m?

25 hp
19kw

33,000 cfm

56,067m3/h

15 hp

11.2 kw

10-60 gpm @ 250-400psi
2-14 m¥h @ 17-27 bar
480v @ 60 Hz

600v @ 60 Hz I
380v @ 50 Hz

Tier 4 Final Genset

Engine Make

Prime Power

Isuzu
45kW
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