

The 40 hp V-400 GT comes standard with:

- Remote Control Functionality
- US EPA Tier 4 Final Generator
- HKD GEYSER Water Flow Adjustment
- 330 degree programmable oscillation

The next-gen V-400GT is designed to match the production of our industry leading V-500 models while reducing energy and water requirements. This is an ideal unit for projects that require Tier 4 compliant engines.

Applications Include:

- Dust Suppression
- Smoke Emissions Control
- Crushing & Aggregate Handling
- Dry Bulk Transfer & Storage

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Operation	Remote or Manual
Variable Flow Rates	10 - 50 gpm 1.2 - 18 m³/h
Projection	225 ft 69m
Auto. Oscillation	330°
Misting Coverage	146,280 ft <sup>2</sup> 13,590m <sup>2</sup>
Fan Motor	25 hp 19kw
Fan Capacity	33,000 cfm 56,067m³/h
Pump Motor	15 hp 11.2 kw
Pump Capacity	10-60 gpm @ 250-400psi 2-14 m³/h @ 17 - 27 bar
Voltage/Frequency	480v @ 60 Hz 600v @ 60 Hz 380v @ 50 Hz

